

DATE OF HEARING 2/18/2021

新兴产品的影響的內介於新度。A

Town of Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals

# Zoning Board of Appeals Application Form

|   | •  | 4  |                       |  |
|---|--|--|-----------------------|--|
| I. TYPE OF REQUEST                              |  |  |                       |  |
| tradebita ere                                   | Tradition of community,  | ·巴克斯特·巴克斯·加斯特·                                 | THE PLANT COURT       | reminde the  |
| X AREA VARIANCE S                               | PECIAL USE PERMI   | T <u>( )                                  </u> | NCE INT               | ERPRETATION  |
|   |  |  |                       |  |
| II. APPLICANT/PETITIONE                         | the state of the s |  |                       | • •  |
|   | Pro to may chilled   | 4  | m vortente e          | PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF   |
|   | GUAS TR  |  |                       |  |
| Address 2108 CENT                               | er st  | 一次的证明 期間 原基十分                                  | engar seriadis.       | mi sambay ayga Ka  |
| City EAST AURORA                                |  | State  | IU ZIP                | 14052  |
| Phone 76  | IX   | Email <u><b>5</b>7</u>                         |                       | HOL. COM   |
| Interest in t                                   | /purchaser/devel   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·          |                       | THE PROPERTY OF THE  |
|   |  |  |                       |  |
| III. PROPERTY OWNER INF                         | ORMATION (If dif   | ferent from applicant                          | information )         | na i ji sha ka ƙali 🔻 👈  |
|   |  | osone nom apphoant                             | intormation.          | •  |
| Property Owner(s) Name(s)                       | - SAME -   | TO ELECTION                                    | n iseben ligistario   | Albania (1935 - 1977)  |
| Address   | 27710  |  | News West             | No A Websign Ti  |
| City  |  | mo in un walk 🚓                                | njaca w ostalje       | THE STATE OF THE S |
| Phone   | Fax  | Fmail  | ale<br>1038 Outsonior |  |
| F110110   | Call to the many   | T shool hoyeans                                | AND THE PROPERTY OF   | SEART VANDE &  |
| the link the mountainers had                    | 1818. The control of the control of the control  | age of Period of                               | rojoji krajo          | VISVER VIETERA   |
| III. PROPERTY INFORMATION                       | UN   |  | omatk ødiring         |  |
| ការ ក្រៅព្យល់នៅ ខាងរបស់ <mark>២ ព្</mark> ពាធិប | and animals of a   |  |                       |  |
| Property Address 2108                           |  | (10 85 50                                      | 2 DIVIDED             | ode nam sile A. P.<br>Let e bou socii  |
| SBL# 200.00-3-14.                               | 1  |  | nishEBINDAN           | grafo keedro feet  |
| Property size in acres ARRED                    | (. O.85AL  | Property Frontag                               |                       |  |
| Zoning District                                 | and the same of the  | Surrounding Zor                                | ·                     | - ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| Current Use of Property RV                      |  |  |                       |  |
|   |  |  |                       | tate brand and ordered   |
| IV. REQUEST DETAIL                              |  |  |                       |  |
| (check all that apply)                          |  |  | 1.<br>1. <b>6</b> 0年的 | eronald modalina occidentalis.   |
| X Variance from Ordinance S                     | ection(e) #  | -8.40(1)                                       | : 116-29              |  |
| Special Use Permit for:                         |  |  | -}                    | <u>A.                                    </u>  |
| •   |  | * 3 4 4 5 1 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1    |                       | <u> Parting and Articles and Articles (1987).</u><br>The Articles of Articles and Articles (1987).   |
| Use Variance for:                               | <del></del>  |  |                       | au maseri avivir dag a mil daligiji i  |
| Interpretation of                               | <u></u>  |  |                       |  |

ALL BEET OF THE WILLIAM

| V. SIGNATURES (This the owner of the proper   |  |   |   | 2.7  |  |                            |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|----------------------------|
| and of the property   | ,,, a soparais s   |   |   | a Papa<br>Maria  | the second secon | tan sanii<br>Maria         |
|   |  |   |   | with the same  | en e   |                            |
| Signature of Applicant/F  | Petitioner   |   | en e  |  | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e  |                            |
| Dayles FR   |  | en e  | 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   | ere in the second of   | e i deservado e  | en jorden                  |
| Print name of Applicant   | Petitioner   |   |   |  | and the second seco   | eng kalapane.<br>Bagasaran |
| State of New York; County o   | f Erie   | Secretary Community (Community)   |   |  | e de des e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e   |                            |
| On the A day of The Whr in above individual appeared, p basis of satisfactory evidence name is subscribed to the wi | ersonally known to<br>e to be the individu   | o me on the<br>ual whose  |   |  | en anderske kommen en e   |                            |
| acknowledged to me that he  | /she/they executed   | the same  |   |  | •  |                            |
| Notary Public   | $\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{L}}$   | into perception a   |   | rang barg b  | र तस्त्री श्रीका और  | le avacii                  |
| MARTHA L<br>(Notary stamp) Notary Public, S<br>No. 01LI<br>Qualified in<br>My Commission Ex                         | LIBROCK Now York   | ogmostuk em vek   | operatanos (4.) da<br>1919 h  | ader enne. 17<br>Londochende, 17<br>Lastrice, Vernet<br>London, 1888 och   | าง (กระกับ เหตุ <mark>มมี</mark><br>เมาร์ ศาสารมหา   | · .                        |
| VERNING PROPERTY.   |  |   | Englishia quasular<br>Tegral Estoara gerin  |  |  |                            |
| Office Use Only; D  | ate received:  | 1/12/2021   | Rec   | ceipt #:_ <i>30</i> ,  | 1658   | energener                  |
| Application reviewed by: _  |  |   | and the second second   |  | and the second second  | and the second             |
| ECDP ZR-1 form sent to E  | c. hound by  | ered Koskoemel<br>ale voorbeeld w   | Hearing publication   | on date:   | grad dedaction of<br>the first search and  | - ( )<br>- ( )             |
| PREVIOUS APPEAL(S):   |  |   |   |  |  | -<br>-                     |
| A previous appeal to the Z  | oning Board of A   | Appeals ( ) has   | ( ) has not been  | made with res  | pect to this p   | roperty.                   |
| Previous appeals:   | e de la company de la comp<br>La company de la company d | en general de la companya de la comp<br>La companya de la co | , en la seu en seu en la seu e<br>La seu en seu en la seu e | industrial en la companya de la com<br>La companya de la companya de | All the second s |                            |
| Date:   | Type of Appeal:  | etako a etakirista (hariaran eta  | in the state of th    | Granted  | Denied   |                            |
|   |  |   |   |  | Danie d  | *(, < 1, _ / <             |

# PETITIONER'S LETTER OF INTENT

| <u>:</u>     | ***   | PLYASE  | 582  | ATTACHD  | LETTER-   |
|--------------|---|---|--|--|---|
|              | <del>-</del>  |   |  |  |   |
|              |   | <del> , </del>  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  | <u> </u>  |
|              | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |   |  |  | Mary Mary   |
|              | <del></del>   |   |  |  | · 如此一個門門中國國家國際  |
| <del>.</del> |   |   |  |  | स्टिन्स स्टब्स्टर स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्टब्स्टर स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्टिन्स स्ट   |
|              |   |   |  | कार के देखा है।<br>जन्म कार्य है कि  | of two or state and the second of the second    |
| то в         | E COMPLET   | ED ONLY WHEN  | A USE VAR  | RIANCE IS BEING I  | a distribution de la company de la compa<br>REQUESTED \$ 10 1 for some and the la company de la company |
|              | current zon   | alize a reasonable<br>ing classification a  | return on m<br>as demonstra  | y property for each  | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial   |
| 1)           | I cannot rea<br>current zon<br>evidence to<br>Financial Evi<br>Describe w   | alize a reasonable<br>ing classification a<br>support your arguidence Provided Y                                  | return on mas demonstraument).  'es No   | y property for each ated by the accomp  (financial ev  | and every permitted use allowed in the  |
| 1)           | I cannot rea<br>current zon<br>evidence to<br>Financial Evi<br>Describe w   | alize a reasonable<br>ing classification a<br>support your arguidence Provided Y                                  | return on mas demonstraument).  'es No   | y property for each ated by the accomp  (financial ev  | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial idence is required per NYS Town Law)  |
| 2)           | I cannot rea<br>current zon<br>evidence to<br>Financial Evi<br>Describe w   | alize a reasonable<br>ing classification a<br>support your arguidence Provided Y                                  | return on mas demonstraument).  'es No   | y property for each ated by the accomp  (financial ev  | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial idence is required per NYS Town Law)  |
| 1)           | I cannot rea<br>current zon<br>evidence to<br>Financial Evi<br>Describe w   | alize a reasonable<br>ing classification a<br>support your arguidence Provided Y                                  | return on mas demonstraument).  'es No   | y property for each ated by the accomp  (financial ev  | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial idence is required per NYS Town Law)  |
| 1)           | I cannot reacurrent zon evidence to Financial Evidence with the other production of the production of | alize a reasonable ing classification a support your arguidence Provided Y hy your alleged ha perties in the zoni | return on mas demonstration as demonstration fes No ardship relation g district or   | y property for each ated by the accomp (financial eving to the subject principle) neighborhood:  | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial devidence (provide financial devidence is required per NYS Town Law) operty is unique and does not apply neighborhood/community will not  |
| 2)           | I cannot reacurrent zon evidence to Financial Evidence with the other production of the production of | alize a reasonable ing classification a support your arguidence Provided Y hy your alleged ha perties in the zoni | return on mas demonstration as demonstration fes No ardship relation g district or   | y property for each ated by the accomp  (financial eving to the subject principhorhood: al character of the r                          | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial devidence (provide financial devidence is required per NYS Town Law) operty is unique and does not apply neighborhood/community will not  |
| 2)           | I cannot reacurrent zon evidence to Financial Evidence with the other production of the production of | alize a reasonable ing classification a support your arguidence Provided Y hy your alleged ha perties in the zoni | return on mas demonstration as demonstration fes No ardship relation g district or   | y property for each ated by the accomp  (financial eving to the subject principhorhood: all character of the rants you a use variated. | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial idence is required per NYS Town Law) operty is unique and does not apply neighborhood/community will not ance:  |
| 2)           | I cannot reacurrent zon evidence to Financial Evidence with the other production of the production of | alize a reasonable ing classification a support your arguidence Provided Y hy your alleged ha perties in the zoni | return on mas demonstration  as demonstration  fes Note and ship relation  ardship relation or district or the essention of the essential of the essentia | y property for each ated by the accomp  (financial eving to the subject principhorhood: all character of the rants you a use variage.  | and every permitted use allowed in the anying financial evidence (provide financial idence is required per NYS Town Law) operty is unique and does not apply neighborhood/community will not ance:  |

Douglas R Francis 2108 Center Street East Aurora, NY 14052

January 11, 2021

Town of Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals 300 Gleed Avenue East Aurora, NY 14052

Re: Approvals requested for Proposed New House at 2108 Center Street

Dear Zoning Board Members,

Thank you for considering two requests for approval relative to the above project.

My name is Doug Francis, and I am a retired architect, contractor and construction program manager living in the one bedroom log house at 2108 Center Street. I propose to build a new, small house on my (to be subdivided) 3 1/2 acre property at 2108 Center. I plan to serve as architect, general contractor and mortgage holder for this project. At a recent meeting with Bill Kramer to preliminarily review my conceptual design ideas, two issues requiring Zoning Board approval were identified - the square foot area proposed and the source of water for the new house.

### √ Square foot area:

The reason I'm doing this project is so that my daughter Bethany can enjoy the blessings of home ownership. In order to produce a house whose first cost and life-cycle costs fit her income realities, I need to design as small and cost consciously as practical. Bethany's housing needs are modest, and the 1053 sf house shown on drawings 1 - 4 (attached) are more than adequate for her (and a partner). I understand there is a minimum size requirement of 1200 sf; but in the interests of economy, "green" living and leaving as small a footprint as we can, I request the Board's approval for the smaller design submitted.

#### Source of water:

The proposed new house is approx. 50 feet from my existing water well facilities, making a connection to it both inexpensive and convenient. By contrast, connecting to the County water line on Center Street would require about 400 feet of trenching and pipe laying, plus boring under Center Street. To make matters worse, the first 200 feet of trenching and meter pit would have to be excavated out of the bedrock which is at the surface now due to Erie County removing all the overburden back in the 1930's when they straightened Center Street. The cost to perform rock excavation is far more costly than earth excavation, plus the trenching at about 8 times longer, comprises an major unnecessary economic burden as compared to the alternative available. Accordingly, I request the Board's approval to connect to the well.

Thank you again for your time and consideration. I'm available to answer any questions and look forward to attending the February Board meeting as required.

Douglas Francis

SUPERVISOR James J. Bach (716) 652-7590 jbach@townofaurora.com



TOWN CLERK Martha L. Librock (716) 652-3280 townclerk@townofaurora.com

## TOWN OF AURORA

Aurora Municipal Center

575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052 www.townofaurora.com

#### TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Susan A. Friess sfriess@townofaurora.com

January 11, 2021

Jolene M. Jeffe ijeffe@townofaurora.com **Douglas Francis** 2108 Center St

Charles D. Snyder

Luke Wochensky

East Aurora, NY 14052

csnyder@townofaurora.com

Dear Doug:

lwochensky@townofaurora.com SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS

The Building Department has reviewed your submittal for the construction of a single family dwelling on a lot split from your property at 2108 Center St. The request has been denied because it fails to meet the requirements of the Town of Aurora Code for the Rural Residential (RR) zoning district in which it is located.

David M. Gunner (716) 652-4050 highway@townofaurora.com

Section 116-8.4C(1)

CODE ENFORCEMENT **OFFICER**  Required: Building size for Dwelling: not less than 1,200 sq. ft.

William Kramer (716) 652-7591 Requested: 1,053 sq. ft. dwelling including habitable space in the basement

building@townofaurora.com

Variance: 147 sq. ft.

ASSESSOR Roger P. Pigeon Section 116-29A

assessor@townofaurora.com (716) 652-0011

Required: If a public water supply is available, no new residence or other new principal building, except a farm structure, shall be constructed, erected, built, or used without connection with such water supply.

DIR. OF RECREATION Christopher Musshafen (716) 652-8866 chris@townofaurora.com

Requested: New residential build without connection to public water

Variance: No public water connection

TOWN ATTORNEY Ronald P. Bennett

This letter serves as notice that we have received your application and fee for the Zoning Board of Appeals. You will receive notification from the Town Clerk with the date and time of your nearing next month. If you have any questions contact our office at 652-7591.

TOWN JUSTICE Jeffrey P. Markello Anthony DiFilippo IV

Sincerely,

HISTORIAN Robert L. Goller (716) 652-7944 historian@townofaurora.com

Elizabeth Cassidy

Asst. Code Enforcement Officer

FAX: (716) 652-3507 NYS Relay Number: 1(800) 662-1220

This institution is an equal opportunity

> provider and amn lover

# SITE PLAN OR ZONING REFERRAL TO COUNTY OF ERIE, NY AND REPLY TO MUNICIPALITY

Note: Please complete in triplicate. Send original and one copy (with attachments) to Erie County Division of Planning, Room 1053, 95 Franklin Street, Buffalo, N.Y. 14202.

Retain last copy for your files.

| DO N      | OT WRITE IN THIS SPACE |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Case No.: |                        |
| Received: |                        |

The proposed action described herein is referred in accordance with the provisions of the General Municipal Law, which provides that if no reply is received in 30 days after receipt of full information including a SEQR EAF if applicable, the municipal agency may take final action without considering such reply. If, however, reply is received at any time prior to municipal Action, such reply must be considered.

### Description of Proposed Action

|   |                             | Description of   | LFIO        | poseu Acuoi                     | .1          |       |   |
|---|-----------------------------|--|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-------|---|
| 1. Name of Municipality:  | Town of A                   | Aurora   |             |                                 |             |       |   |
| 2. Hearing Schedule:  | Date 2/                     | 28/2021  | Time        | e 7:00pm                        | Location    | 575   | Oakwood Ave., E. Aurora   |
| 3. Action is before:  | ☐ Legis                     | slative Body   | $\boxtimes$ | Board of App                    | peals       |       | Planning Board  |
| 4. Action consists of:  | ☐ New                       | Ordinance  |             | Rezone/Map                      | Change      |       | Ordinance Amendment   |
| ☐ Site Plan   | ⊠ Varia                     | ance   |             | Special Use                     | Permit      |       | Other   |
| 5. Location of Property:  | ☐ Entir                     | e Municipality   | $\boxtimes$ | Specific as fo                  | ollows 21   | 08 C€ | enter Street  |
| 6. Referral required as<br>Site is within 500'of:   |                             | e or County<br>erty/Institution  |             | Municipal Bo                    | <br>oundary |       | Farm Operation located in an Agricultural District                                |
| ☐ Expressway  | ⊠ Cour                      | nty Road   |             | State Highwa                    | ay          |       | Proposed State or County<br>Road, Property, Building/<br>Institution, Drainageway |
| 7. Proposed change or us 8. Other remarks: (ID#, SE   | SL#, etc.)                  | ific) building size (  | (squa       | mily residenc<br>re feet) and c | onnection t | o pub | code requirements for lic water supply.   |
| 9. Submitted by: Martha Librock, Town Clerk 1/13/2021 575 Oakwood Ave., E. Aurora, NY 14052   |                             |  |             |                                 |             |       |   |
| Receipt of the above-desc<br>submits its review and rep<br>submitted with this referra  | ribed propo<br>bly under th | Municipality by Errosed action is acknown of approvisions of approximate appro | nowle       | edaed on                        |             | . Th  | e Division herewith<br>d on the information                                       |
| 1.  The proposed ac   | tion is not                 | subject to review ι  | ınder       | the law.                        |             |       |   |
| 2.  Form ZR-3, Comment on Proposed Action is attached hereto.   |                             |  |             |                                 |             |       |   |
| 3. The proposed action is subject to review; the Division makes the recommendation shown on Form ZR-4, Recommendation on Proposed Action, which is attached hereto. |                             |  |             |                                 |             |       |   |
| 4. No recommenda  | tion; propo                 | sed action has bee   | en rev      | iewed and d                     | letermined  | to be | of local concern  |
| By the Division of Planning: Date:  |                             |  |             |                                 |             |       |   |

# Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

## **Instructions for Completing**

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

| Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information   | · · · · ·  |
|--|--|
|  |  |
| Name of Action or Project:   | 1 2 2 2 2  |
| DETHANUS NEW HOUSE   |  |
| Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):  |  |
| ZIOS CENTER ST, EASTAURDRA, NY CHE DUIG# 5,  | XINCHES  |
| Brief Description of Proposed Action:  | <u> </u>   |
| CONSTRUCTION OF & NEW HOUSE AS   |  |
| shound and Dubo #1-4, ATTACKED   | * 1 * W * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  |
| n og kommer formalde for til en skalle formalde formalde formalde formalde formalde for the formalde formalde<br>Britispe kinner og formalde f<br>Britispe formalde formald | en de la companya de<br>La companya de la co |
| Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone:   | 7.84   |
| TOOGLAG FRANCIS E-Mail:  | AOL  |
| Address:   | La company   |
| 2108 CENTER ST   |  |
|  | ip Code:   |
| 1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,   | NO YES   |
| administrative rule, or regulation?  |  |
| If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to guestion 2.   |  |
| 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?  | NO YES   |
| If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  |  |
| · Designation of the second of the second<br>The second of the second of   |  |
| 3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?   | <del></del>  |
| b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?   |  |
| c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned  | sa Baile   |
| or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 3.5 acres   |  |
| 4. Chest all land was that are an affiliate at the first state of the        | state participation  |
| 4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.  |  |
| ☐ Urban ☑ Rural (non-agriculture) ☐ Industrial ☐ Commercial ☑ Residential (suburban  | Printel Community  |
| ☐Forest ☐Agriculture ☐Aquatic ☐Other (specify):  |  |
| Parkland   | •  |
|  |  |

| 5. Is the proposed action, a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?  | YES    | N/A  |
|--|--------|------|
| b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?   |        |      |
| 6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?  | NO     | YES  |
| 7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?  If Yes, identify:  | NO.    | YES  |
| 8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?   | NO     | YES' |
| b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?  | X      | 1.0  |
| c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?   |        |      |
| 9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?   | NO     | YES  |
| If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:  |        | M    |
| 10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public (private) water supply?   | NO     | YES  |
| If No, describe method for providing potable water: The WELL   | 回      |      |
| 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?   | NO.    | YES  |
| If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: SAND FITTER SEPTICE   | B      |      |
| 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic Places?   | NO     | YES  |
| b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?  | X      |      |
| 13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?                                   | NO 🔀   | YES  |
| b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?  If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:                          | Ø      |      |
|  |        |      |
| 14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that a ☐ Shoreline ☐ Forest ☐ Agricultural/grasslands ☐ Early mid-successional ☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☐ Suburban | apply: |      |
| 15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?   | NO.    | YES  |
| 16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?   | NO X   | YES  |
| 17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?   | NO     | YES  |
| If Yes, a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?  ✓ NO ☐ YES  |        |      |
| b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?  If Yes, briefly describe:  NO TYES  |        |      |
|  | .      | 1    |

| 18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of      | NO     | YES  |
|--|--------|------|
| water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?  If Yes, explain purpose and size:          | L      |      |
|  |        |      |
| 19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed    | NO     | YES  |
| solid waste management facility?   | ,      |      |
| If Yes, describe:  |        |      |
|  |        |      |
| 20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO     | YES  |
| completed) for hazardous waste?  | 1      |      |
| If Yes, describe:  |        |      |
|  |        |      |
|  |        |      |
| I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE                                     | BEST O | F MY |
| KNOWI FIGE   |        |      |
| Applicant sponsor name: The south of French City Date: 111 21  |        |      |
| Signature:   |        |      |









